
Washington County  |  Department Heads 
 

Appraisers Office 

Francine Crome, RMA-County Appraiser 
214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: rcrome@washingtoncountyks.gov 
Phone: 785-325-2236 

Fax: 785-325-2895 
 

 

County Clerk Office 

Denae Jueneman, County Clerk & Election Officer 
214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: djueneman@washingtoncountyks.gov 
Phone: 785-325-2974 

Fax: 785-325-2303 
 
 

County Health Department 

Tiffany Hayman, County Health Administrator 
104 East 2nd Street, Washington, KS 66968 
Email: thayman@washingtoncountyks.gov 

Phone: 785-325-2600 
Toll Free Phone: 866-925-2600 

Fax: 785-325-2688 
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District Court  

Shirley A. Marrs, District Court Clerk 
Email: shirleym@12jd.org 

214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 
Phone: 785-325-2381 

Fax: 785-325-2557 
 

 

Emergency Management Office 

Randy Hubbard, Emergency Management Coordinator 
214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: wscoem@washingtoncountyks.gov 
Phone: 785-325-2134 

Cell: 785-541-0212 

 

 

Noxious Weed Office 

Duane Bruna, Noxious Weed Director 
812 B Street, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: dbruna@washingtoncountyks.gov 
Phone: 785-325-2271 

Fax: 785-325-2775 
 
 
 

Register of Deeds Office 

Sonya Hiltgen 
Email: shiltgen@washingtoncountyks.gov 

214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 
Phone: 785-325-2286 

Fax: 785-325-2303 
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Road & Bridge Office  

Justin Novak, Administrator 
1561 Rainbow Road, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: jnovak@washingtoncountyks.gov 
Phone: 785-325-2318 

Fax: 785-325-2383 

 

 

Sanitarian Office 

Marlene Stamm 
214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: mckllc@hotmail.com 
Phone: 785-770-2057 

 
 

Sheriff Office 

Justin Cordry, Sheriff 
301 B Street, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: jcordry@washingtoncountyks.gov 
Phone: 785-325-2293 

Fax: 785-325-2924 
 

 

Solid Waste Office 

Duane Bruna, Director 
1644 Sunflower Road, Washington, KS 66968 

Email: dbruna@washingtoncountyks.gov 
Phone: 785-325-2271 

Fax: 785-325-2775 
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Washington County Tourism Office 

Gloria J. Moore, Director 
214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 

 Email: ecdevo@bluevalley.net  
 
 

Treasurer Office 

Ann Hawk, Treasurer 
214 C Street, Washington, KS 66968 

Phone: 785-325-2461 
Fax: 785-325-2303 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

mailto:ecdevo@bluevalley.net

